#### - BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH -

In the Matter of the Application of Rocky Mountain Power for Approval of the Power Purchase Agreement between PacifiCorp and Iron Springs Solar, LLC

In the Matter of the Application of Rocky Mountain Power for Approval of the Power Purchase Agreement between PacifiCorp and Granite Mountain Solar East, LLC

In the Matter of the Application of Rocky Mountain Power for Approval of the Power Purchase Agreement between PacifiCorp and Granite Mountain Solar West, LLC DOCKET NO. 15-035-41

DOCKET NO. 15-035-42

DOCKET NO. 15-035-43

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF PRESIDING OFFICER

**ISSUED:** June 19, 2015

Michael Hammer is substituted as the presiding officer in this docket.

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, this 19th day of June, 2015.

/s/ Gary L. Widerburg Commission Secretary

#### DOCKET NOS. 15-035-41, 15-035-42, AND 15-035-43

- 2 -

# CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I CERTIFY that on the 19<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2015, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was delivered upon the following as indicated below:

# By Electronic-Mail:

Data Request Response Center (<u>datarequest@pacificorp.com</u>) PacifiCorp

Robert C. Lively (<a href="mailto:bob.lively@pacificorp.com">bob.lively@pacificorp.com</a>)
Yvonne R. Hogle (<a href="mailto:yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com">yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com</a>)
Daniel E. Solander (<a href="mailto:daniel.solander@pacificorp.com">daniel.solander@pacificorp.com</a>)
Rocky Mountain Power

Gary A. Dodge (gdodge@hjdlaw.com) Hatch, James & Dodge

Dan Patry (<u>dpatry@sunedison.com</u>) SunEdison

Patricia Schmid (pschmid@utah.gov)
Justin Jetter (jjetter@utah.gov)
Rex Olsen (rolsen@utah.gov)
Assistant Utah Attorneys General

### By Hand-Delivery:

Division of Public Utilities 160 East 300 South, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Office of Consumer Services 160 East 300 South, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Administrative	Accietant	